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19th Annual Baseball Game & Tailgate Party
If you are going to be in town for the weekend after the 4th, join us on Saturday, July 7, at 7 PM in Baltimore to see the Orioles play the first place Philadelphia Phillies.  At 5:30 PM, preceding the game, we will get together for a pre-game tailgate party in the Orioles’ Bullpen Picnic Grove behind the bullpens in left field.  

What, you ask, happened to the traditional tailgate party at the schoolyard across from PSINet Stadium?  We wanted to do one.  However, since all the games on suitable dates were at 1:15 PM, the logistics of putting together a tailgate part by 11 AM were all but impossible.  So when the Os came up with this deal we jumped on it.

The cost for the tailgate party and game is a mere $20, which is 40% off the regular price.  For this you get an upper reserve ticket and a pre-game picnic, which includes a Kosher style hot dog, and unlimited nachos grande, baked beans, potato salad, soft drinks, and draft beer (free for 90 minutes!)  As you can see, it’s a good deal.  

Saturday, July 7

Orioles Park at Camden Yards

Picnic:  5:30 -7:00 PM

Game time: 7:05 PM

Cost: $20
RSVP today. Since we only have 50 tickets, they will go fast.  Call Carol Tumas at (703) 404-0793, or Bill Wagner at home (703) 527-4122 or work (202) 366-9357 or by emailing Carol at cdtumas@aol.com or Bill at bill.wagner@ost.dot.gov.  Once you reserve your ticket, you are obligated, whether or not you attend, unless we can sell your ticket or seat.  Checks should be made out to Wisconsin State Society and mailed to Bill Wagner, 4122 N. 17th St., Arlington, VA, 22207
Why aren’t we going up to Philadelphia to see the Brewers play?  The only time they were in Philly this year was from Tu.-Thurs., May 15-17.  You can still see them play the Mets in NY on Tu.-Thurs., Aug. 7-9, and the Pirates in Pitt. on Mon.-Wed., Sept. 3-5. 



!!Upcoming Events!!
Mark Your Calendar
July 7

Tailgate Party and O’s game vs. Philadelphia Phillies

Tailgate Party 5:30 p.m.

Game 7:05 p.m.

Camden Yards

Summer
Governor’s reception

September 15

UW Alumni Beer and Brat Festival 2001

Bolling Air Force Base

Noon-3 PM

September 22
UW at Penn State football game

September-December
(Saturdays & Sundays)

Packers & UW football at a site to be determined

December
Christmas Reception

December
White House Tour

Want to see some real Wisonsin memorabilia?  Go to the Safeway Barbecue Battle this Saturday and Sunday, June 23 & 24, on Penn Ave NW between 9th & 13th Street to see the Oscar Mayer Weinermobile and the Johnsonville Big Grill.



ISO A Place To Live

Sarune Kubiliute, our International Cherry Blossom Princess from the Embassy of Lithuania in this year's Cherry Blossom Festival, will be working in Washington through mid-September and is urgently looking for a place to live.  She would like to live near a metro stop and can pay up to $450 a month.  If you have space and can help, call her at the home of Heather Goethe at 703/239-1082

Web Site and E-mail List

Check out our improved Website at http//www.geocities.com/wssdc2001.  You are also invited to join the Wisconsin State Society e-mail list by going to http://www.onelist.com/subscribe/wssdc or by sending an email to the following address: wssdc-subscribe@yahoogroups.com.
2001 Dues Are Due!
Thank you to all that have paid your 2001 dues already.  For those who are wondering, dues are still $10 per individual and $15 per family.  Please make the check payable to Wisconsin State Society and send it to the address below.  The date shown on your mailing label is the last time you paid dues.  Dues are good for one year from the date of payment.


2001 Packer Schedule
Preseason

Saturday, Aug. 11 -- at Browns, 7 p.m. (state TV network out of WBAY, Channel 2, Green Bay)

Monday, Aug. 20 -- Broncos, 7 p.m. (ABC)

Saturday, Aug. 25 -- Dolphins, 7 p.m. (state TV network)

Friday, Aug. 31 -- at Raiders, 8 p.m. (state TV network)

Regular season

Sunday, Sept. 9 -- Lions, noon (Fox)

Sunday, Sept. 16 -- at Giants, noon (Fox)

Monday, Sept. 24 -- Redskins, 8 p.m. (ABC )

Sunday, Sept. 30 -- at Panthers, noon

Sunday, Oct. 7 -- at Buccaneers, 3:15 p.m. (Fox)

Sunday, Oct. 14 -- Ravens, noon (CBS)

Sunday, Oct. 21 -- at Vikings, 3:15 p.m. (Fox)

Sunday, Oct. 28 -- Bye

Sunday, Nov. 4 -- Buccaneers, noon (Fox)

Sunday, Nov. 11 --  at Bears, noon (Fox)

Sunday, Nov. 18 -- Falcons, noon (Fox)

Thursday, Nov. 22 -- at Lions, 11:30 a.m. (Fox Thanksgiving game)

Monday, Dec. 3 -- at Jaguars, 8 p.m. (ABC)

Sunday, Dec. 9 -- Bears, noon (Fox)

Sunday, Dec. 16 -- at Titans, 3:15 p.m. (Fox)

Sunday, Dec. 23 -- Browns, noon (CBS)

Sunday, Dec. 30 -- Vikings, noon (Fox)

All times are Wisconsin time!

Wisconsin State Society

c/o Bill Wagner, President

4122 N. 17th Street

Arlington, VA  22207
Address Correction Requested
